

August 21, 2014

Oil Conservation Division District 2 – Artesia 811 S. First St. Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Pinto 29 Federal #1 Sec. 29, T17S-R30E Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit for your consideration the enclosed work plan for the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated August 17, 2014.

Background

The release was due to a failed 1 inch roll line nipple on the back of the oil tank causing 25 barrels of oil to be released. A vacuum truck was dispatched to recover standing fluid of which 20 barrels were recovered. All fluid was contained within the bermed area. The initial excavation of the impacted area is approximately 4-6" in depth with all impacted material hauled to an approved NMOCD facility.

Groundwater

Based on the Chevron Trend Maps, the release area would be classified at a site ranking of Zero with depth to groundwater at greater than 250'.

Soil Assessment and Analytical Results

Three sample points (S1, S2, & S3) were selected within the berm area. Samples were taken at depths of 1' and 2' for S1 and S2. S3 was sampled to a depth of 3'. The attached Site Diagram depicts the approximate location of each sample point with in the bermed area along with an outline of the release and a Sample Summary Table.

Sample Results show TPH and BTEX levels to be non-detect for almost all sample points with the exception of S3-2' which falls below RRAL's per NMOCD Guidelines of Remediation of Leaks, Spills and Releases (1993). A copy of the Analytical Results is attached for your consideration.

NMOCD August 21, 2014 Page 2

Work Plan

COG Operating LLC proposes no further excavation of the area based on the amounts of oil recovered, the initial excavation of 4-6" of impacted material, and TPH and BTEX levels within RRAL's for a site ranking of zero.

If there are no objections or further stipulations, COG Operating LLC would like to begin the backfill process based on approval of this work plan and is also requesting closure of the site. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns at (575) 748-6933.

Sincerely,

Lupe Carrasco

Environmental Coordinator

Enclosure(s): Site Diagram

Analytical Results C-141 Initial (Copy)

C-141 Final



August 18, 2014

LUPE CARRASCO

COG OPERATING

P. O. BOX 1630

ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/14/14 11:10.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2

Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Method EPA 524.2

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)

Method EPA 524.4

Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

Celeg D. Keine

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager



COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received: Reported:

08/14/2014

08/18/2014

Project Name: Project Number: PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1

Project Location:

NONE GIVEN

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

08/08/2014

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By: Cool & Intact

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S1 - 1' (H402502-01)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: ck					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.86	93.0	2.00	6.39	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.70	85.1	2.00	6.29	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.88	94.0	2.00	6.48	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	08/16/2014	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	6.81	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	08/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	103	% 89.4-12	6						
TPH 8015M	mg/	'kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.06	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	180	90.0	200	4.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	1013	% 65.2-14	0						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	1045	63.6-15	<i>‡</i>						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Clardinal within thirty (30) days after competeon of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successions arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise, Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keens



COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

08/14/2014

Reported:

08/18/2014

Project Name:

PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1

Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

Soil

Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

08/08/2014

Sample ID: S1 - 2' (H402502-02)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: ck					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.86	93.0	2.00	6.39	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.70	85.1	2.00	6.29	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.88	94.0	2.00	6.48	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	08/16/2014	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	6.81	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	08/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	102 5	% 89.4-12	6						
TPH 8015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.06	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	180	90.0	200	4.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	100 9	% 65.2-14	0				72		
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	109 9	63.6-15-	4						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keine



COG OPERATING **LUPE CARRASCO** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

08/14/2014

Reported: Project Name: 08/18/2014

Project Number:

PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1 NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

08/08/2014

Sampling Condition:

Soil

Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S2 - 1' (H402502-03)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: ck					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.200	0.200	08/18/2014	ND	1.86	93.0	2.00	6.39	
Toluene*	1.31	0.200	08/18/2014	ND	1.70	85.1	2.00	6.29	
Ethylbenzene*	3.01	0.200	08/18/2014	ND	1.88	94.0	2.00	6.48	
Total Xylenes*	3.10	0.600	08/18/2014	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	6.81	
Total BTEX	7.42	1.20	08/18/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	105	% 89.4-12	6						-
TPH 8015M	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	123	50.0	08/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.06	
DRO >C10-C28	272	50.0	08/15/2014	ND	180	90.0	200	4.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	105	% 65.2-14	0						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	124	% 63.6-15	4						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celleg D. treens



COG OPERATING **LUPE CARRASCO** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

08/14/2014

08/18/2014

Sampling Date:

08/08/2014

Reported:

Sampling Type:

Soil

Project Name:

PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1

Sampling Condition:

Cool & Intact

Project Number: Project Location: NONE GIVEN

NOT GIVEN

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S2 - 2' (H402502-04)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: ck			_		
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.86	93.0	2.00	6.39	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.70	85.1	2.00	6.29	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.88	94.0	2.00	6.48	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	08/16/2014	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	6.81	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	08/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	103 9	% 89.4-12	6						
TPH 8015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.06	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	180	90.0	200	4.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	96.1	% 65.2-14	0						,-
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	110 9	63.6-15	4						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Celey D. Keina



COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

08/14/2014

Reported:

08/18/2014

Project Name:

PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1

Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

Sampling Type:

08/08/2014 Soil

Sampling Condition: Sample Received By:

Cool & Intact

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S3 - 1' (H402502-05)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	kg	Analyze	d By: ck					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.86	93.0	2.00	6.39	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.70	85.1	2.00	6.29	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.88	94.0	2.00	6.48	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	08/16/2014	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	6.81	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	08/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PID	103 9	% 89.4-12	б						
TPH 8015M	mg/	kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.06	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	180	90.0	200	4.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	99.1	% 65.2-14	0						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	108 9	63.6-15	4						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completeon of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subcidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This proport shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celeg D. Keena



COG OPERATING LUPE CARRASCO P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received: Reported:

08/14/2014

08/18/2014

PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1

Project Name: Project Number:

NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

ipling Date:

08/08/2014

Soil

Sampling Type: Sampling Condition: Sample Received By:

Cool & Intact

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: S3 - 2' (H402502-06)

BTEX 8021B	mg,	/kg	Analyze	d By: ck					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.86	93.0	2.00	6.39	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.70	85.1	2.00	6.29	
Ethylbenzene*	0.060	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.88	94.0	2.00	6.48	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	08/16/2014	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	6.81	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	08/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	105	% 89.4-12	6						
TPH 8015M	mg/	/kg	Analyze	d By: CK					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	20.7	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.06	
DRO >C10-C28	73.6	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	180	90.0	200	4.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	99.1	% 65.2-14	0						
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	112 9	% 63.6-15	4						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatoverer shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Clear, diranges, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claims is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keena



COG OPERATING **LUPE CARRASCO** P. O. BOX 1630 ARTESIA NM, 88210 Fax To: NONE

Received:

08/14/2014

Reported: Project Name: 08/18/2014

Project Number:

PINTO 29 FEDERAL #1 NONE GIVEN

Project Location:

NOT GIVEN

Sampling Date:

08/08/2014

Sampling Type: Sampling Condition:

Soil Cool & Intact

Sample Received By:

Jodi Henson

Sample ID: \$3 - 3' (H402502-07)

BTEX 8021B	mg/	/kg	Analyze	d By: ck					
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
Benzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.86	93.0	2.00	6.39	
Toluene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.70	85.1	2.00	6.29	
Ethylbenzene*	<0.050	0.050	08/16/2014	ND	1.88	94.0	2.00	6.48	
Total Xylenes*	<0.150	0.150	08/16/2014	ND	5.60	93.3	6.00	6.81	
Total BTEX	<0.300	0.300	08/16/2014	ND					
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL	105	% 89.4-12	6						
TPH 8015M	mg/	/kg	Analyze	d By: CK			2		
Analyte	Result	Reporting Limit	Analyzed	Method Blank	BS	% Recovery	True Value QC	RPD	Qualifier
GRO C6-C10	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	172	86.1	200	2.06	
DRO >C10-C28	<10.0	10.0	08/15/2014	ND	180	90.0	200	4.42	
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane	90.7	% 65.2-14	0				,,=1		
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane	109 9	% 63.6-15	4						

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keens



Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

*** Insufficient time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed walved unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages, including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keens



101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 (575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Ivanie. COG Operating LLC			9 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	ANALISIS NEGOCIOI
Project Manager: Lupe Carrasco		P.O. #:		
Address: 2208 West Main		Company: COG Operating LLC		
City: Artesia State: NM	Zlp 88210	Attn: Robert McNeill		
Phone #: (575) 748-6940 Fax #:		Address: 600 W Illinois		
Project #: Project Owner:	97.	City: Midland		
Project Name: Pinto 29 Federal #1		State: TX Zip: 79701		
Project Location:		Phone #: (432) 221-0388		
Sampler Name: Lupe Carrasco		Fax #:		
FOR LAB USE ONLY	MATRIX	PRESERV. SAMPLING		
Lab I.D. Sample I.D.	(G)RAB OR (C)OMF # CONTAINERS GROUNDWATER WASTEWATER SOIL OIL SLUDGE	OTHER: ACID/BASE: ICE / COOL OTHER: DATE	BTEX TPH Chloride	
1 S1-1'			×	
2 \$1-2			×	
3 S2-1'			×	
4 S2-2'			×	
S3-1'			×	
6 \$3-2'			×	
7 \$3-3'			×	
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal's liability and clearl's exclusive remody for any claim arising whether based in contract or too, shall be limited to the amount paid by the client for the	r any chán wiseg whether based in contrac	or took, shall be limited to the amount paid by the clies	n for the	
ambjess. All claims including those for negligarnes and any other causes windstonews shall be decented waved unless made in witting and received by Casifina within 30 days after compellation of the applicables asserted. In one work shall confide the liable for including the causes windstonews shall be decented waved unless made in witting and received by Casifina within 30 days after compellation of the applicables. In the case of the	be deemed warved unless made in writing an	nd received by Cardinal within 30 days after completion	of the applicable	

† Cardinal cannot accept verbal charges. Please fax written changes to 575-393-2476

Relinquished By:

Time:

Received By:

Phone Result: Fax Result: REMARKS: 9

ult: □ Yes □ No Add'l Phone #:
□ Yes □ No Add'l Fax #:
gcarrasco(g/concho.com

Delivered By: (Circle One)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

4.20

Sample Condition
Cool Intact
Pres Pres
No No

Relinquished By:

Page 10 of 10

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W, Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Date August 17, 2014

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Phone:

575-746-2010

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						Oi	PERATOR		\boxtimes	Initial Report		Final Report
Name of Con		COG OPERA				Contact	Robe	ert McNeill		188020		
Address		Illinois Avenu	e, Midland	, TX 79701		Telephone N		-230-0077				
Facility Name	e: Pinto 2	9 Federal #1				Facility Type:	Battery					
Surface Own	er: Federal		44-34	Mineral Ow	ner: Fe	deral			ease	No. (API#) 30-0	15-310	256
	M10.00					West Con				10. (111 111) 00 0	10 010	,00
				LOC	AHOI	N OF RELE	:ASE					
Unit Letter B	Section 29	Township 17S	Range 30E	Feet from the 330		/South Line North	Feet from the 1980	East/Wes East			County Eddy	
				Latitude N32	2 48.70	0 Longitude	W103 59.517					
				NA'	TURE	OF RELEA	ASE					
Type of Releas Oil	COLUMN III					Volume of R 25 bbls	elease		lume F bbls	lecovered		
Source of Rele Nipple on oil ta	nk					8/4/2014 1:0				Hour of Discover 1:00 pm	у	
Was Immediate	e Notice Give		s 🔲 No			If YES, To V	/hom?					
By Whom?						Date and Ho	ur					
Was a Waterco	urse Reache		571			If YES, Volu	me Impacting the W	/atercourse.				
		Y6	es 🛛 No									
If a Watercours Describe Cause	•	•	•	n *								
1 inch roll line r necessary repa	ipple on oil ta	ank failed and o	ause the re	elease of 25 bbls oil.	Vacuur	n trucks were o	lispatched to remov	e standing fl	uid and	l any fluid in the f	ank to	make
Describe Area / The impacted a and we will pres	rea was 20'	(10' and contai	ned within	the bermed area. Co	oncho w	ill have the spil	I site sampled to de mediation work.	elineate any p	possible	e contamination f	rom the	release
operators are re The acceptance investigate and	equired to rep e of a C-141 remediate co	ort and/or file or report by the Ni ontamination that	ertain relea MOCD marl at pose a th	and complete to the ase notifications and ked as "Final Reported to ground water compliance with an	perform odes r r, surfac	n corrective act not relieve the de se water, huma	ions for releases who perator of liability son the envir	hich may end should their o ronment. In	langer peratic	public health or tons have failed to	ne envii	ronment.
Signature:	12		9				OIL CON	ISERVAT	ION	DIVISION		
Printed Name:	V	Amanda Tr) ujillo		A	approved by Di	strict Supervisor:					
Title:	Senio	or Environment	al Coordina	itor	A	pproval Date:		Expira	ation D	ate:		
E-mail Address:		atrujillo@concl	o.com		c	Conditions of A	oproval:			Attached [

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 Jbmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OF	PERATOR			Initial Report	\boxtimes	Final Report	
Name of Con	npany	COG OPERA	TING LLC	;	(Contact	Robe	ert McNe	eill				
Address		Illinois Avenu	e, Midland	, TX 79701		Telephone No		-230-00 ⁻	77				
Facility Name	: Pinto 2	29 Federai #1			F	acility Type:	Battery						
Surface Own	er: Federal			Mineral Ow	ner: Fed	deral			Lease	No. (API#) 30	-015-31	956	
				100	ATION	OF RELE	ASE						
				200	AIIOI	OI MELL	AUL						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest Line		County		
В	29	17S	30E	330		North	1980	E	East		Eddy		
				Latitude N32	2 48.700	Longitude ¹	W103 59.517						
				NA ⁻	TURE	OF RELEA	\SE						
Type of Releas	e					Volume of R			Volume I	Recovered			
Oil						25 bbls			23 bbls				
Source of Rele Nipple on oil ta						1	ur of Occurrence			Hour of Discov	ery		
Was Immediate		en?				8/4/2014 1:00 PM 8/4/2014 1:00 pm If YES, To Whom?							
			s 🔲 No										
By Whom?						Date and Ho	ur						
Was a Waterco	ourse Reach		5			If YES, Volui	me Impacting the W	/atercour	se.				
		Y	es 🛛 No										
If a Watercours	e was Impa	cted, Describe F	ully.*										
Describe Caus	e of Problem	and Remedial	Action Take	en.*									
		tank failed and	cause the re	elease of 25 bbls oil	. Vacuur	n trucks were o	lispatched to remov	e standir	ng fluid an	d any fluid in th	e tank to	make	
necessary repa	airs.												
Describe Area	Affected and	Cleanup Action	n Taken.*									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
The impacted a	area was 20'	x 10' and conta	ined within	the bermed area. C				elineate a	any possib	le contaminatio	n from th	e release	
and we will pre	sent a remed	diation work pla	n to the NM	OCD for approval p	rior to ar	ny significant re	mediation work.						
Lhereby certify	that the info	rmation given a	hove is true	and complete to the	e hest of	my knowledge	and understand th	at nursus	ant to NM	OCD rules and	regulatio	ne all	
				ase notifications and									
				ked as "Final Repor									
				nreat to ground water r compliance with ar						on, NMOCD ac	eptance	of a C-141	
report does not	Telleve the C	pperator or resp	onsibility to	r compilance with ai	lly other	ieuerai, state, i		_		DIVISION			
	-	0					OIL COI	NOLI (V	AHON	DIVISION			
Signature:	Toyal	Couca	166										
Printed Name:		Lupe Carr	asco		F	Approved by Di	strict Supervisor:						
Title:	Env	ironmental Coo	rdinator			Approval Date:			Expiration I	Date:			
E-mail Address		gcarrasco@co				Conditions of A	oproval.		201				
				10			PP. 0 4 GII.			Attached			
Date August 2	1, 2014	Phone: 5	75-746-20	10									

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary